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Great Americans Day

Tuesday, November 22, will be a half day of school as we will be celebrating Great Americans Day! Each
student should dress up as a great American for the day! A free Thanksgiving lunch will be provided for
all of the students on that day. This lunch does not need to be ordered on Schoolworx.

Thanksgiving Break

ECS will be closed from Wednesday, November 23, to Friday, November 25, for Thanksgiving Break!

Dine to Donate

Head to Texas Roadhouse for our Dine to Donate Night on Thursday, December 1! Please check your
schoolworx messages for more information.

Christmas Concert

Join us at 6:00 PM on Friday, December 2, for our annual ECS Christmas Concert! Every student will be
performing in the concert. We are looking forward to this special time to celebrate the season! Light
refreshments will be provided by Long’s Catering in the ggymnasium following the concert. Dress code will
be Dress Uniform (Page 25 in the Student Handbook).

December 15" (noon dismissal)

Thursday, December 15, will be a half day to allow teacher to finalize grades to be sent out the next day.
Christmas Break

Friday, December 16, is a half day as it is the last day of the first semester! Christmas break will follow
from Monday, December 19 through Monday, January 2. School will resume on Tuesday, January 3.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Tuesday, November 22 — Great Americans Day (noon dismissal)
Wednesday, November 23 - Friday, November 25 — Thanksgiving Break
Thursday, December 1 - Dine to Donate

Friday, December 2 — Christmas Concert (6:00p)

Thursday, December 15 — Half Day (noon dismissal)

Friday, December 16 — End of Second Quarter (noon dismissal)
Monday, January 2 — New Year’s Day Observed (no school)

Tuesday, January 3 — School Resumes
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